AUG-15-2008 10:59 GLEASON CORP.	585 461 4092 P.01/03	
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM PATEN	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name:THEGLEASON_WORKS	
JOHANN MALL		
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	· ·	
	Street Address: 1000 University Avenue	
3. Nature of conveyance:	P.O. Box 22970	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Nature	City: Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14692-2970	
Other	Country: <u>US</u>	
Execution Date(s): 07/14/2008		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
This doc	ument is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
12/215,142		
·		
Additional numbers att	tached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: The Gleason Works		
Internal Address: <u>Robert L. McDowell</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Patent Department	$\int Enclosed$	
Street Address: 1000 University Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
P.O. Box 22970		
City: <u>Rochester</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14692-2970</u>		
Tel. No.: <u>585-461-8071</u> Fax No.: <u>585-461-4092</u>	8. Deposit account number: 07-1425	
E-mail: <u>Rmcdowell@gleason.com</u>		
	Authorized User Name: <u>Robert L. McDowell</u>	
9. Statement and signature.		
copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
All. DAL.		
Robert L. McDowell	tul 18/15/2008	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. PATENT

700381387

REEL: 021399 FRAME: 0665

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, Johann Mall, a citizen of Germany, residing at Kellererstrasse 2, Fuerstenfeldbruck, Germany, having invented a certain invention entitled:

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MACHINING WORK PIECES THAT ROTATE AROUND A WORK PIECE AXIS

for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America was executed on even date herewith, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer over unto THE GLEASON WORKS, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, and having its principal place of business at Rochester, New York, United States of America, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, in the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent, International Patents, or similar legal protection to be obtained in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries based upon said application for patent or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, including legal equivalents thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by THE GLEASON WORKS, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any and all Letters Patent and similar legal protection of the United States and any and all foreign countries may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to THE GLEASON WORKS, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications thereon, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent, or equivalent legal

PATENT REEL: 021399 FRAME: 0666 2

protections to be issued to THE GLEASON WORKS, make all rightful declarations and oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid THE GLEASON WORKS, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any United States Letters Patent and any and all continuing applications, reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America to THE GLEASON WORKS as sole Assignee.

July WITNESS my hand this <u>14</u> day of June, 2008

lall the

Johann Mall

Name of Witness: _	Anton	Schaller	
Witness Signature: _	Anton	Schaller	
Date of Signature: _	14 /07	08	

RECORDED: 08/15/2008